TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pfizer Inc.		04/22/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HealthPartners, Inc.
Street Address:	8170-33rd Avenue South
City:	Bloomington
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55425
Entity Type:	Non-profit corporation: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3177701	ON YOUR WAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)632-4444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-632-3000

Email: trademark@gpmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer C. Debrow
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2906

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0906

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81459
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Debrow
Signature:	/Jennifer C. Debrow/
Date:	05/01/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003769 FRAME: 0761

900105494

Total Attachments: 1

source=ON YOUR WAY#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003769 FRAME: 0762

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pfizer Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York, 10017, is the owner of the ON YOUR WAY trademark in the United States, which mark has been registered by Pfizer Inc. in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 3,177,701 issued November 28, 2006.

WHEREAS, HealthPartners, Inc. ("Assignee"), non-profit corporation organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota, with a place of business at 8170 33rd Avenue South, Bloomington, Minnesota, 55425, desires to acquire the rights and goodwill associated with the ON YOUR WAY mark in the United States, including Puerto Rico, as owned by Pfizer Inc.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers, releases and assigns to Assignee, effective as of the date signed below, all right, title and interest in and to the ON YOUR WAY trademark, together with (1) the goodwill of the business symbolized by this mark in the United States and Puerto Rico, (2) U.S. Registration No. 3,177,701 for the ON YOUR WAY trademark, (3) all common law rights in the mark, (4) the right of priority and (5) all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the mark and of Registration No. 3,177,701, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

PFIZER INC.

_				
٦	^	4.	_	

4.22.08

By:

ly-~

Tiffany Trunko

Assistant General Counsel - Trademarks

SUBSCRIBED TO AND SWORN BEFORE ME ON THIS LAY

OF April

RECORDED: 05/01/2008

2008

Notary Public

PAMELA S. HEMRAJ
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01HE6070685 Qualified in Westchester County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires March 4, 20

Con so,

REEL: 003769 FRAME: 0763